

PS&E JOB NO : 11X305 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008135 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3613
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 DAVIS LAKE ROAD VIC. TO
 SURREY CREEK VIC. - PAVING
 11X305 (REV. 4/19/2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0012(198)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	330,000.00	-61.26 %	127,846.70	-202,153.30	258,800.00	-21.58 %	235,000.00	-28.79 %
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	4,000.00	275.00 %	15,000.00	11,000.00	7,800.00	95.00 %	8,000.00	100.00 %
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 181.0000	S.Y.	1,900.50	42.86 %	15.0000	10.0000	2,715.00	42.86 %	50.0000	376.19 %
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 310.0000	L.F.	2,790.00	814.50	9.5000	2,945.00	3,410.00	814.50	9,050.00	7,149.50
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 500.0000	L.F.	2,500.00	-10.00 %	4.5000	-250.00	2,300.00	-8.00 %	2,250.00	-250.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 11.0000	EACH	2,090.00	-15.79 %	190.0000	-330.00	1,815.00	-13.16 %	165.0000	-275.00
GRADING										
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 6132.0000	S.Y.	61,320.00	5.00 %	10.0000	3,066.00	33,726.00	-45.00 %	27,594.00	-55.00 %
8	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 75.0000	C.Y.	4,500.00	-50.00 %	30.0000	-2,250.00	6,375.00	41.67 %	1,500.00	-66.67 %

PS&E JOB NO : 11X305 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008135 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3613
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 DAVIS LAKE ROAD VIC. TO
 SURREY CREEK VIC. - PAVING
 11X305 (REV. 4/19/2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0012(198)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD
 PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118
 EVERETT WA 982011927 YAKIMA WA 989090337 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
LIQUID ASPHALT										
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			32,750.00	32,750.00		32,750.00		32,750.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
10	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - 0.15' DEEP	S.Y.	1.5000	1.2500	-16.67 %	0.7500	-50.00 %	1.0000	-33.33 %	
	235820.0000		353,730.00	294,775.00	-58,955.00	176,865.00	-176,865.00	235,820.00	-117,910.00	
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - 0.20' DEEP	S.Y.	1.7500	1.7100	-2.29 %	1.2500	-28.57 %	1.1000	-37.14 %	
	6330.0000		11,077.50	10,824.30	-253.20	7,912.50	-3,165.00	6,963.00	-4,114.50	
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - 0.25' DEEP	S.Y.	2.0000	1.4000	-30.00 %	1.1000	-45.00 %	1.2000	-40.00 %	
	18760.0000		37,520.00	26,264.00	-11,256.00	20,636.00	-16,884.00	22,512.00	-15,008.00	
13	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	100.0000	85.0000	-15.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	90.0000	-10.00 %	
	2098.0000		209,800.00	178,330.00	-31,470.00	209,800.00	0.00	188,820.00	-20,980.00	
14	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	65.0000	54.0000	-16.92 %	61.0000	-6.15 %	62.0000	-4.62 %	
	29132.0000		1,893,580.00	1,573,128.00	-320,452.00	1,777,052.00	-116,528.00	1,806,184.00	-87,396.00	
15	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			64,970.00	64,970.00		64,970.00		64,970.00		
16	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			37,900.00	37,900.00		37,900.00		37,900.00		
17	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			47,280.00	47,280.00		47,280.00		47,280.00		
18	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL	L.F.	30.0000	60.0000	100.00 %	50.0000	66.67 %	50.0000	66.67 %	
	72.0000		2,160.00	4,320.00	2,160.00	3,600.00	1,440.00	3,600.00	1,440.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11X305 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008135 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3613
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 DAVIS LAKE ROAD VIC. TO
 SURREY CREEK VIC. - PAVING
 11X305 (REV. 4/19/2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0012(198)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2011

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,	
	1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE			377 PARKER BRIDGE RD			13184 E WHEELER RD	
				PARKER WA 98939			98837-9118	
	EVERETT WA 982011927			YAKIMA WA 989090337			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
19	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-2.00	-2.00	-2.00	-2.00	-2.00	-2.00	
20	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			132,943.00	132,943.00	132,943.00	132,943.00	132,943.00	132,943.00	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
21	ESC LEAD								
	14.0000 DAY		150.0000	50.0000	-66.67 %	77.0000	-48.67 %	50.0000	-66.67 %
			2,100.00	700.00	-1,400.00	1,078.00	-1,022.00	700.00	-1,400.00
22	INLET PROTECTION								
	12.0000 EACH		55.0000	85.0000	54.55 %	75.0000	36.36 %	100.0000	81.82 %
			660.00	1,020.00	360.00	900.00	240.00	1,200.00	540.00
23	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	
TRAFFIC									
24	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER								
	347.0000 L.F.		30.0000	33.0000	10.00 %	20.2500	-32.50 %	15.0000	-50.00 %
			10,410.00	11,451.00	1,041.00	7,026.75	-3,383.25	5,205.00	-5,205.00
25	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB								
	216.0000 L.F.		30.0000	18.0000	-40.00 %	15.2000	-49.33 %	10.0000	-66.67 %
			6,480.00	3,888.00	-2,592.00	3,283.20	-3,196.80	2,160.00	-4,320.00
26	EXTRUDED CURB								
	75.0000 L.F.		35.0000	28.0000	-20.00 %	17.2000	-50.86 %	16.0000	-54.29 %
			2,625.00	2,100.00	-525.00	1,290.00	-1,335.00	1,200.00	-1,425.00
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1								
	450.0000 L.F.		22.0000	21.0000	-4.55 %	21.0000	-4.55 %	21.0000	-4.55 %
			9,900.00	9,450.00	-450.00	9,450.00	-450.00	9,450.00	-450.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11X305 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008135 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3613
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 DAVIS LAKE ROAD VIC. TO
 SURREY CREEK VIC. - PAVING
 11X305 (REV. 4/19/2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0012(198)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD
 PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 98837-9118
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10									
	2.0000	EACH	1,750.0000	1,500.0000	-14.29 %	1,520.0000	-13.14 %	1,500.0000	-14.29 %	
			3,500.00	3,000.00	-500.00	3,040.00	-460.00	3,000.00	-500.00	
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11									
	2.0000	EACH	1,750.0000	1,400.0000	-20.00 %	1,520.0000	-13.14 %	1,400.0000	-20.00 %	
			3,500.00	2,800.00	-700.00	3,040.00	-460.00	2,800.00	-700.00	
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	5.0000	EACH	2,400.0000	2,400.0000	0.00 %	2,400.0000	0.00 %	2,400.0000	0.00 %	
			12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	12,000.00	0.00	12,000.00	0.00	
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1									
	4.0000	EACH	1,100.0000	1,350.0000	22.73 %	1,400.0000	27.27 %	1,350.0000	22.73 %	
			4,400.00	5,400.00	1,000.00	5,600.00	1,200.00	5,400.00	1,000.00	
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	650.0000	800.0000	23.08 %	800.0000	23.08 %	800.0000	23.08 %	
			650.00	800.00	150.00	800.00	150.00	800.00	150.00	
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 5									
	1.0000	EACH	900.0000	1,200.0000	33.33 %	1,250.0000	38.89 %	1,200.0000	33.33 %	
			900.00	1,200.00	300.00	1,250.00	350.00	1,200.00	300.00	
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 7									
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	650.0000	30.00 %	660.0000	32.00 %	650.0000	30.00 %	
			500.00	650.00	150.00	660.00	160.00	650.00	150.00	
35	TYPE 3 GUARDRAIL ANCHOR RETROFIT									
	8.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	750.0000	-25.00 %	760.0000	-24.00 %	750.0000	-25.00 %	
			8,000.00	6,000.00	-2,000.00	6,080.00	-1,920.00	6,000.00	-2,000.00	
36	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	1277.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.9000	-22.00 %	3.9500	-21.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			6,385.00	4,980.30	-1,404.70	5,044.15	-1,340.85	5,108.00	-1,277.00	
37	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	574.0000	EACH	31.0000	30.0000	-3.23 %	28.3000	-8.71 %	30.0000	-3.23 %	
			17,794.00	17,220.00	-574.00	16,244.20	-1,549.80	17,220.00	-574.00	
38	PAINT LINE									
	266400.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.1500	50.00 %	0.1100	10.00 %	0.1100	10.00 %	
			26,640.00	39,960.00	13,320.00	29,304.00	2,664.00	29,304.00	2,664.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11X305 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008135 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3613
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 DAVIS LAKE ROAD VIC. TO
 SURREY CREEK VIC. - PAVING
 11X305 (REV. 4/19/2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0012(198)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE PARKER WA 98939 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
39	PAINTED WIDE LINE 1064.0000	L.F.	0.5000 532.00	0.5000 532.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.2500 266.00	-50.00 % -266.00	0.2500 266.00	-50.00 % -266.00	
40	PLASTIC STOP LINE 980.0000	L.F.	8.0000 7,840.00	5.0000 4,900.00	-37.50 % -2,940.00	3.8000 3,724.00	-52.50 % -4,116.00	3.7500 3,675.00	-53.13 % -4,165.00	
41	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 19.0000	EACH	65.0000 1,235.00	270.0000 5,130.00	315.38 % 3,895.00	66.0000 1,254.00	1.54 % 19.00	65.0000 1,235.00	0.00 % 0.00	
42	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	
43	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 16.6200	MI.	1,250.0000 20,775.00	850.0000 14,127.00	-32.00 % -6,648.00	950.0000 15,789.00	-24.00 % -4,986.00	900.0000 14,958.00	-28.00 % -5,817.00	
44	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 12.6400	HUND	800.0000 10,112.00	800.0000 10,112.00	0.00 % 0.00	860.0000 10,870.40	7.50 % 758.40	900.0000 11,376.00	12.50 % 1,264.00	
45	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 184200.0000	L.F.	0.1000 18,420.00	0.0100 1,842.00	-90.00 % -16,578.00	0.1600 29,472.00	60.00 % 11,052.00	0.1600 29,472.00	60.00 % 11,052.00	
46	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.	L.S.	153,685.00	96,000.00	-37.53 % -57,685.00	97,000.00	-36.88 % -56,685.00	100,000.00	-34.93 % -53,685.00	
47	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1680.0000	HR	2.0000 3,360.00	1.5000 2,520.00	-25.00 % -840.00	3.8000 6,384.00	90.00 % 3,024.00	3.7500 6,300.00	87.50 % 2,940.00	
48	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.	L.S.	285,000.00	192,000.00	-32.63 % -93,000.00	150,000.00	-47.37 % -135,000.00	235,000.00	-17.54 % -50,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11X305 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008135 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3613
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 DAVIS LAKE ROAD VIC. TO
 SURREY CREEK VIC. - PAVING
 11X305 (REV. 4/19/2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0012(198)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
49	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L.S.	5,000.00	-87.00 %	650.00	-4,350.00	1,000.00	-80.00 %	1,000.00	-4,000.00
OTHER ITEMS										
50	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 164.7000	S.Y.	40.0000 6,588.00	2.50 % 164.70	41.0000 6,752.70	30.4000 5,006.88	-24.00 % -1,581.12	45.0000 7,411.50	12.50 % 823.50	
51	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL 4.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 16,000.00	-65.00 % -10,400.00	1,400.0000 5,600.00	910.0000 3,640.00	-77.25 % -12,360.00	1,250.0000 5,000.00	-68.75 % -11,000.00	
52	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE MODIFIED PARALLEL 8.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 24,000.00	-60.00 % -14,400.00	1,200.0000 9,600.00	960.0000 7,680.00	-68.00 % -16,320.00	1,250.0000 10,000.00	-58.33 % -14,000.00	
53	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
54	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
55	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
56	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	-75.00 %	500.00	-1,500.00	-75.00 %	1,000.00	-50.00 %	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 * * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/19/2011
 TIME: 11:51

PS&E JOB NO : 11X305 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008135 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3613
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 DAVIS LAKE ROAD VIC. TO
 SURREY CREEK VIC. - PAVING
 11X305 (REV. 4/19/2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0012(198)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
57	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING								
	122.0000	EACH	20.0000 2,440.00	0.00 % 0.00	13.5000 1,647.00	-32.50 % -793.00	27.0000 3,294.00	35.00 % 854.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,941,244.00</u>	<u>-20.51%</u>	<u>\$3,303,975.08</u>	<u>-16.17%</u>	<u>\$3,437,367.50</u>	<u>-12.78%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,941,244.00</u>	<u>-20.51%</u>	<u>\$3,303,975.08</u>	<u>-16.17%</u>	<u>\$3,437,367.50</u>	<u>-12.78%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 11X305 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008135 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3613
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 DAVIS LAKE ROAD VIC. TO
 SURREY CREEK VIC. - PAVING
 11X305 (REV. 4/19/2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0012(198)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 2001 NE JOHNSON RD
 CENTRALIA WA 985311961
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	330,000.00	150,000.00	-54.55 % -180,000.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	4,000.00	5,650.00	41.25 % 1,650.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 181.0000	S.Y.	10.5000 1,900.50	23.7000 4,289.70	125.71 % 2,389.20
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 310.0000	L.F.	9.0000 2,790.00	11.3500 3,518.50	26.11 % 728.50
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 500.0000	L.F.	5.0000 2,500.00	4.5000 2,250.00	-10.00 % -250.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 11.0000	EACH	190.0000 2,090.00	160.0000 1,760.00	-15.79 % -330.00
GRADING					
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 6132.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 61,320.00	8.4000 51,508.80	-16.00 % -9,811.20
8	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 75.0000	C.Y.	60.0000 4,500.00	100.0000 7,500.00	66.67 % 3,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11X305 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008135 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3613
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 DAVIS LAKE ROAD VIC. TO
 SURREY CREEK VIC. - PAVING
 11X305 (REV. 4/19/2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0012(198)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 2001 NE JOHNSON RD
 CENTRALIA WA 985311961
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT					
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			32,750.00	32,750.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
10	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - 0.15' DEEP 235820.0000	S.Y.	1.5000 353,730.00	1.0000 235,820.00	-33.33 % -117,910.00
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - 0.20' DEEP 6330.0000	S.Y.	1.7500 11,077.50	1.0000 6,330.00	-42.86 % -4,747.50
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - 0.25' DEEP 18760.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 37,520.00	1.2500 23,450.00	-37.50 % -14,070.00
13	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 2098.0000	TON	100.0000 209,800.00	115.0000 241,270.00	15.00 % 31,470.00
14	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 29132.0000	TON	65.0000 1,893,580.00	67.0000 1,951,844.00	3.08 % 58,264.00
15	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %
			64,970.00	64,970.00	
16	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %
			37,900.00	37,900.00	
17	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %
			47,280.00	47,280.00	
18	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 72.0000	L.F.	30.0000 2,160.00	50.0000 3,600.00	66.67 % 1,440.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11X305 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008135 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3613
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 DAVIS LAKE ROAD VIC. TO
 SURREY CREEK VIC. - PAVING
 11X305 (REV. 4/19/2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0012(198)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 2001 NE JOHNSON RD
 CENTRALIA WA 985311961
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
19	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00	
20	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			132,943.00	132,943.00	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
21	ESC LEAD				
	14.0000 DAY		150.0000	70.0000	-53.33 %
			2,100.00	980.00	-1,120.00
22	INLET PROTECTION				
	12.0000 EACH		55.0000	75.0000	36.36 %
			660.00	900.00	240.00
23	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			25,000.00	25,000.00	
TRAFFIC					
24	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER				
	347.0000 L.F.		30.0000	30.9100	3.03 %
			10,410.00	10,725.77	315.77
25	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB				
	216.0000 L.F.		30.0000	28.3100	-5.63 %
			6,480.00	6,114.96	-365.04
26	EXTRUDED CURB				
	75.0000 L.F.		35.0000	8.0000	-77.14 %
			2,625.00	600.00	-2,025.00
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	450.0000 L.F.		22.0000	20.7500	-5.68 %
			9,900.00	9,337.50	-562.50

PS&E JOB NO : 11X305 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008135 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3613
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 DAVIS LAKE ROAD VIC. TO
 SURREY CREEK VIC. - PAVING
 11X305 (REV. 4/19/2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0012(198)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 2001 NE JOHNSON RD
 CENTRALIA WA 985311961
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10				
	2.0000 EACH		1,750.0000	1,500.0000	-14.29 %
			3,500.00	3,000.00	-500.00
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11				
	2.0000 EACH		1,750.0000	1,400.0000	-20.00 %
			3,500.00	2,800.00	-700.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL				
	5.0000 EACH		2,400.0000	2,375.0000	-1.04 %
			12,000.00	11,875.00	-125.00
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1				
	4.0000 EACH		1,100.0000	1,350.0000	22.73 %
			4,400.00	5,400.00	1,000.00
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1				
	1.0000 EACH		650.0000	800.0000	23.08 %
			650.00	800.00	150.00
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 5				
	1.0000 EACH		900.0000	1,200.0000	33.33 %
			900.00	1,200.00	300.00
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 7				
	1.0000 EACH		500.0000	650.0000	30.00 %
			500.00	650.00	150.00
35	TYPE 3 GUARDRAIL ANCHOR RETROFIT				
	8.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	750.0000	-25.00 %
			8,000.00	6,000.00	-2,000.00
36	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	1277.0000 L.F.		5.0000	3.9000	-22.00 %
			6,385.00	4,980.30	-1,404.70
37	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	574.0000 EACH		31.0000	45.0000	45.16 %
			17,794.00	25,830.00	8,036.00
38	PAINT LINE				
	266400.0000 L.F.		0.1000	0.1500	50.00 %
			26,640.00	39,960.00	13,320.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11X305 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008135 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3613
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 DAVIS LAKE ROAD VIC. TO
 SURREY CREEK VIC. - PAVING
 11X305 (REV. 4/19/2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0012(198)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 2001 NE JOHNSON RD
 CENTRALIA WA 985311961
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
39	PAINTED WIDE LINE				
	1064.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.3500	-30.00 %
			532.00	372.40	-159.60
40	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	980.0000	L.F.	8.0000	4.0000	-50.00 %
			7,840.00	3,920.00	-3,920.00
41	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	19.0000	EACH	65.0000	105.0000	61.54 %
			1,235.00	1,995.00	760.00
42	DELETED ITEM				
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %
			0.00	0.00	0.00
43	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP				
	16.6200	MI.	1,250.0000	800.0000	-36.00 %
			20,775.00	13,296.00	-7,479.00
44	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER				
	12.6400	HUND	800.0000	750.0000	-6.25 %
			10,112.00	9,480.00	-632.00
45	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	184200.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.0400	-60.00 %
			18,420.00	7,368.00	-11,052.00
46	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			-37.53 %
			153,685.00	96,000.00	-57,685.00
47	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	1680.0000	HR	2.0000	3.0000	50.00 %
			3,360.00	5,040.00	1,680.00
48	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			-15.79 %
			285,000.00	240,000.00	-45,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11X305 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008135 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3613
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 DAVIS LAKE ROAD VIC. TO
 SURREY CREEK VIC. - PAVING
 11X305 (REV. 4/19/2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0012(198)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 2001 NE JOHNSON RD
 CENTRALIA WA 985311961
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
49	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L.S.	5,000.00	4,200.00	-16.00 % -800.00
OTHER ITEMS					
50	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 164.7000	S.Y.	40.0000 6,588.00	56.1600 9,249.55	40.40 % 2,661.55
51	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL 4.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 16,000.00	917.0000 3,668.00	-77.08 % -12,332.00
52	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE MODIFIED PARALLEL 8.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 24,000.00	1,022.0000 8,176.00	-65.93 % -15,824.00
53	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %
54	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
55	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
56	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	750.00	-62.50 % -1,250.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/19/2011

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:51

PS&E JOB NO : 11X305 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008135 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3613
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 DAVIS LAKE ROAD VIC. TO
 SURREY CREEK VIC. - PAVING
 11X305 (REV. 4/19/2011)
 PROJECT : NH-0012(198)
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 2001 NE JOHNSON RD
 CENTRALIA WA 985311961
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS						
57	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING					
	122.0000	EACH	20.0000	13.0000	-35.00 %	
			2,440.00	1,586.00	-854.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$3,941,244.00</u>	<u>\$3,575,890.48</u>	<u>-9.27%</u>	
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$3,941,244.00</u>	<u>\$3,575,890.48</u>	<u>-9.27%</u>	